08-Nov-2023

PCN #: P-23-025342
Subject : multiple part numbers

Description of Change : Manufacturing Location Change from Current Outside Vendor US to
EMEA Outside Vendor and San Salvo.

Reason : Product improvement. TE Propose to Extend Manufacturing Location to Outside Vendor
EMEA and TE San Salvo, Italy in order to have manufacturing flexibility, enhance quality and
improve delivery performance.

Key Dates:
Contact By Date: 25-Feb-2024
Implementation Date: 25-Feb-2024

Product Affected

Alias Part
Number

Substitute Part
Number

AliasSub Part
Number

967067-1

0-0967067-1,

EG9740-000,
AMP-0-0967067-1

967067-2
963530-1

1072609867,
820P-37717,
820P-37904,
43119-000

The dates on the product change notification (PCN) are best estimate dates determined at the time of
issuance. Actual implementation dates may vary from such dates.

The change described in the PCN can be withdrawn, without notice, for any or al of the products
identified on the PCN.

TE Connectivity corporate policy isfor PCNsto be valid for 60 days and obsol escence noticesto be
valid for 180 days after date of issue.

For confirmation or additional information on the change, please contact the TE Connectivity Product
Information Center at 800-522-6752 or your TE Connectivity Sales Representative.
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